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Thursday, September 19  |  Heritage Room  |  Babbidge Library, 4th Floor

8:15 – 9:00 Gathering In, Continental Breakfast Available

9:00 - 9:15 Welcome: Daniel Weiner, Vice President for Global Affairs

9:15 – 10:00 Michael Lynch: The Politics of Extreme Lies

10:10 – 11:10 

Zehra Arat: “Retrenchment In Class And Identity Politics: A 
Human Rights Theory Of Backsliding Democracy”

11:20 – 12:20 Heather Battaly: Project 2025, Extremism, and Closed Mindedness

12:20 – 1:30 Lunch

1:30 – 2:30 Ángel Oquento: A Constitutionalist Civic Identity Besides Solidarism  
Versus Antidemocratic Chauvinist Menaces: From the Old to the New World

2:40 – 3:40

Sara Bangert: Right-Wing Metapolitics of  
‘Remigration’ and Its Attacks on Human Rights

3:50 – 4:50 Richard Wilson: The Enforcement of Hate Crime  
Laws in the United States After Black Lives Matter

5:00 KEYNOTE PUBLIC LECTURE

Jason Stanley:  
Erasing History: How Fascists Rewrite the Past to Control the Future

Comments from Manisha Sinha  
Moderated by Lynne Tirrell

Konover Auditorium, The Dodd Center for Human Rights

Reception to Follow, Dodd Lounge

Conference Program



Friday, September 20 |  Heritage Room  |  Babbidge Library, 4th Floor

8:30 – 9:00 Gathering In, Continental Breakfast Available

9:00 – 10:00 Isabell Sluka: Between Techno-Optimism and Techno-Pessimism: 
Reflections on the Digital Public Sphere

10:10 – 11:10  Marco Krüger: The Ambiguous Role of Social Cohesion for Societal Resilience

11:20 – 12:20  Tracy Llanera: White Terror Wolves: Extremism as a Threat to Moral Agency 

12:20 – 1:30 Lunch

1:30 – 2:30 Katie Peters: The Moral Reprehensibility of  
Social Hierarchy: The Case of Far-Right Women

2:40 – 3:40 Peter Schneck & Laura Zander: Defending Rights, Defending Democracy: 
Literature’s Potential for Human Rights Education

3:50 – 4:50 Felix Schilk: The Narrative Style in Far-Right Politics

5:00 – 5:50 Lynne Tirrell: Resisting the Pull of Extremist Rhetoric

Conference Program



Sara 
Bangert

  College of Fellows, University of Tübingen

  sara.bangert@cof.uni-tuebingen.de

 uni-tuebingen.de/fakultaeten/philosophische-fakultaet/fach-
bereiche/neuphilologie/deutsches-seminar/abteilun 
gen/neuere-deutsche-literatur/mitarbeitende/prof-dr-doro 
thee-kimmich/zur-person-team/dr-sara-bangert

Heather 
Battaly

  Professor of Philosophy, UConn 

  heather.battaly@uconn.edu

  uconn.academia.edu/heatherbattaly

Rolf  
Frankenberger

  ��Director of the Institute for Research on Far-Right Extremism, 
and Professor of Political Science, University of Tübingen

  rolf.frankenberger@uni-tuebingen.de

  researchgate.net/profile/Rolf-Frankenberger

Marco 
Krüger

  �Society, Culture and Technological Change, 
University of Tübingen

  marco.krueger@izew.uni-tuebingen.de

  �uni-tuebingen.de/en/research/centers-and-institutes/ 
international-center-for-ethics-in-the-sciences-and- 
humanities/team/marco-krueger

Tracy 
Llanera

  Associate Professor of Philosophy, UConn

  tracy.llanera@uconn.edu

  tracyllanera.com

Michael 
P. Lynch

  �Provost Professor of the Humanities and Board of  
Trustees Distinguished Professor of Philosophy, UConn

  mplynch@uconn.edu

  michael-lynch.philosophy.uconn.edu
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Zehra
Arat

 Professor of Political Science, UConn
 zehra.arat@uconn.edu
 https://polisci.uconn.edu/person/zehra-arat/



Ángel 
Oquento

  George J. and Helen M. England Professor of Law, UConn

  angel.oquendo@uconn.edu

  law.uconn.edu/person/angel-oquendo

Katie 
Peters

  Ph.D. candidate, Philosophy, UConn

  katie.peters@uconn.edu

  katherinepeters.weebly.com

Felix 
Schilk

  American Studies, University of Tübingen

  felix.schilk@uni-tuebingen.de

 � uni-tuebingen.de/fakultaeten/philosophische-fakultaet/fach-
bereiche/neuphilologie/englisches-seminar/sections/ameri-
can-studies/team/felix-schilk

Isabell 
Sluka

  Literatures, Languages, and Cultures, UConn, Ph.D. 2024

  isabell.sluka@uconn.edu

  languages.uconn.edu/person/isabell-sluka

Manisha 
Sinha

  �James L. and Shirley A. Draper Chair 
in American History, UConn

 manisha.sinha@uconn.edu

 history.uconn.edu/person/manisha-sinha
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Peter 
Schneck

� �Professor (Chair) for American Literature and Culture, 
Osnabrück University

  peter.schneck@uni-osnabrueck.de

�osi.uni-osnabrueck.de/introducing-the-osi- 
2017-faculty-peter-schneck

Jason 
Stanley

  Jacob Urowsky Professor of Philosophy, Yale University 

  jason.stanley@yale.edu

  campuspress.yale.edu/jasonstanley

Lynne 
Tirrell

  Professor of Philosophy, UConn

  lynne.tirrell@uconn.edu

  lynne-tirrell.uconn.edu

Richard 
A. Wilson

� �Gladstein Chair of Human Rights and Board of Trustees  
Distinguished Professor of Law and Anthropology, UConn

  richard.wilson@uconn.edu

  law.uconn.edu/person/richard-a-wilson

Laura 
Zander

  �Research Associate, Law and Literature, 
University of Münster

  laura.zander@uni-osnabrueck.de

  �uni-muenster.de/SFB1385/en/ueberuns/mitglieder/ 
wissenschaftlichemitarbeitende/lauraa.zander.html
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